BURNERGO

Applying for STC @ Burning Coal

STC @ Burning Coal is designed for the student who is serious about theatre. We ask that each student complete a separate application.

Students will be selected from applications as they are received. Auditions for STC Sr. students will be held in mid-June to cast this year's production.

Questions regarding applications, deposits, fees, or the STC program in general should be directed to Burning Coal's Director of Education. Dates and updates can also be found online at Burning Coal's website: www.burningcoal.org

Summer Theatre Conservatory Application

Name:
School Attended/Entering:
Grade Level (Entering):
Address:
City/State/Zip:
E-mail Address:
Phone Number:
Γ-Shirt Size:
I will be driving myself to STC every day (STC Sr. Only—Circle One): Yes No
Date of Application:
My child has the following allergies/medical issues that you should know about (continue on back of page, if necessary):

In addition, please **attach** a **current resume** and **headshot** or recent photograph. When you submit your application, please also include a **deposit of \$100** made payable to "Burning Coal Theatre Company." This deposit is only refundable if you are not accepted into STC.







BURNINGC

Questions and Payments

For students in the STC Sr. Program, the remainder of the fee will be **due and payable** at the auditions held in **mid-June** (no exceptions).

For students in the STC Jr. Program, the remainder of the fee will be **due and payable** on or before the **first class** (no exceptions.)

For all questions, please direct your inquiries to the Director of Education.

E-mail Address burning_coal@ipass.net

Mailing Address P.O. Box 90904 Raleigh, NC 27675 **Office Phone** 919-834-4001

Physical Address The Murphey School 224 Polk Street Raleigh, NC 27604









BURNESCA

Photo Release Form



I grant to Burning Coal Theatre Company, its representatives and employees the right to take photographs of me and my property in connection with STC. I authorize Burning Coal Theatre Company, its assigns and transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically.



I agree that Burning Coal Theatre Company may use such photographs of me with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising and Web content.

ALI	Y
sm	4
SIII	

Signature	
Printed Name	
Date	
Signature, parent or guardian (if under age of 18)	

I have read and understand the above:

.

BURNING C O A L THEATRE COMPANY